2017-18 Mallee CMA Consultancies over $10,000

Future
expenditure
(ex GST)

Total approved | Expenditure
project fee 2017-18
(ex GST) (ex GST)

Consultant

Purpose of consultancy

ACHM Australian Cultural Heritage
Management (Vic) Pty Ltd

ACHM Australian Cultural Heritage
Management (Vic) Pty Ltd

Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd

BDO Audit (SA) Pty Ltd

Department of Economic
Development, Jobs, Transport and
Resources (DEDJTR)

DEDJTR

Department of Environment, Land,
Water and Planning (DELWP)

DELWP

DELWP

DELWP
DELWP
DELWP
DELWP

DELWP

DELWP

Eco Insights Pty Ltd
Eco Insights Pty Ltd
Eco Insights Pty Ltd

GHD Pty Ltd

Cultural Heritage Management Plan Lake Marlbed
Cokum Bushland Reserve

Due diligence assessments

Satellite based rootzone drainage: Year 2 and 3

Mallee CMA environmental works asset ownership
and management

Mallee Irrigation Incentives Program - Case
Management

Nyah to SA Border - Irrigation Extension Program

Understory vegetation monitoring at Hattah Lakes
Icon Site

Large-bodied fish movement through the Lindsay-
Mulcra-Wallpolla Icon Site

Fish Management Plans for the Seven Mallee
CMA Victorian Sustainable Diversion Limit Offset
Projects and Regional Native Fish Discussion
Paper for Mallee CMA Region

Mulcra Island Fish Management Plan

The Living Murray Intervention Monitoring - Fish
The Living Murray Vegetation Monitoring
Salinity Offset Charges Pricing Review

Analysis of Eucalypt recruitment in relation to
environmental watering at Hattah Lakes

Mallee Region Coordinated Imagery Project
Black Box Bird Monitoring - Hattah

The Living Murray Waterbird Condition Monitoring
The Living Murray Intervention Monitoring - Birds

Final advance concept designs for Belsar Yungera
Sustainable Diversion Limits Project

34,248.39

17,586.04

290,000.00

19,272.73

163,600.00

42,800.00

57,851.24

14,800.00

276,630.91

14,800.00
78,565.45
212,636.36
154,213.64

20,050.00

79,620.91
31,120.00
25,000.00
41,840.00

156,895.00

21,228.39

17,586.04

58,977.27

19,272.73

163,600.00

42,800.00

5,785.12

14,635.45

276,630.90

14,799.96
68,181.81
212,636.36
76,602.73

20,050.00

79,620.91
15,560.00
12,272.73
41,839.99

15,689.50

13,020.00

231,022.73

10,383.64

77,610.91

78,447.50



GHD Pty Ltd

GHD Pty Ltd

GHD Pty Ltd

GHD Pty Ltd
GHD Pty Ltd

Goulburn Murray Water

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd

Latrobe University
Latrobe University
Latrobe University
Latrobe University
Latrobe University
Mallee Sustainable Farming (MSF) Inc

MSF

MSF

Native Title Searches Victoria Ltd.

Riverness Pty Ltd

RMCG

RMCG

RMCG

Sustainable Diversion Limits Hattah North
Targeted Flora and Fauna Survey

Merbein Common - Catfish Lagoon Operating Plan
and Permits

Detail Designs, Council Cpprovals and Vegetation
Assessments

Winged Peppercress Survey at Hattah
Lake Wallawalla productivity monitoring project

Goulburn Murray Water to progress Sustainable
Diversion Limits Works

Advanced concept designs Sustainable Diversion
Limits Works at Nyah Vinifera & Burra

Hattah North Draft Cultural Heritage Management
Plan Advanced Concept Design Sustainable
Diversion Limits Works

Salinity model refinement

Cowanna Bend Carpark Cultural Heritage
Management Plan and Merbein Common Road
Capping Works

Cultural Heritage Management Plan - Lindsay
Island Sustainable Diversion Limits Project

BSMS 5 - Year Review of Register A entry: Mallee
Drainage Bore Decommissioning

Condition Monitoring

Acoustic tagging of fish - Hattah Lakes
Directional netting - Hattah Lakes

The Living Murray Condition Monitoring 2017-18
Acoustic fish tracking - Hattah Lakes
Sustainable Brome Grass Management

Demonstrating the benefits of break crops in
Northern Mallee

Weed management strategies for sustained no till
cropping

Country Plan Development Agreement

Service Provider to Support Development of
Mallee Floodplain

2017-18 Annual Use Limits Seasonal Adjustment

Environmental Management Action Plan (EMAP)
Evaluation

Mallee Irrigation Incentives Program Review

30,313.65

28,328.18

108,097.17

29,297.00
43,518.00

165,000.00

131,905.00

93,811.00

589,623.64

49,663.64

490,454.55

40,880.00

501,398.00
30,385.00
26,288.00

561,026.36
43,397.00

227,272.73

227,272.73

27,590.91

12,500.00

90,290.91

21,545.45

49,500.00

99,345.45

30,313.65

28,801.00

47,835.41

29,297.00
43,518.00

35,212.64

44,719.95

14,285.60

533,260.01

14,172.73

490,201.53

28,650.00

81,192.50
30,385.00
26,288.00
518,181.81
43,397.00
40,000.00

80,000.00

16,000.00

12,500.00

58,689.10

21,545.44

49,500.00

24,836.36

60,261.76

107,041.94

28,877.68

56,363.63

35,490.91

12,230.00

42,844.55

152,272.73

112,272.73

74,509.09



RMCG

South Australian Water Corporation

South Australian Water Corporation

South Australian Water Corporation

Tim Cummins & Associates

Ventia Utility Services Pty Limited

Wimmera Catchment Management
Authority

Renewal of Mallee Regional Community Capacity
for NRM report

Memorandum of Administrative Arrangement
Basin Plan Sustainable Diversion Limits Offset
Projects 2015-16

Final advance concept designs for Wallpolla
Sustainable Diversion Limits Project

Reimbursement for SA Water to progress the
Sustainable Diversion Limits Offset Project for
Lindsay & Wallpolla Islands

Revision of the Victorian Mallee Irrigation Region
Land and Water Management Plan (LWMP)

Groundwater bore condition investigation #2

Development of Yarriambiack Creek Waterway
Action Plan

14,745.45

239,114.00

437,272.73

185,463.73

108,863.64

12,472.73

12,465.00

7,372.73

61,976.36

2,124.56

9,871.94

43,545.46

12,472.73

12,465.00

1,372.72

107,513.60

208,927.90

175,591.79

65,318.18



