

2017-18 Mallee CMA Consultancies over \$10,000

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project fee (ex GST)	Expenditure 2017-18 (ex GST)	Future expenditure (ex GST)
ACHM Australian Cultural Heritage Management (Vic) Pty Ltd	Cultural Heritage Management Plan Lake Marlbed Cokum Bushland Reserve	34,248.39	21,228.39	13,020.00
ACHM Australian Cultural Heritage Management (Vic) Pty Ltd	Due diligence assessments	17,586.04	17,586.04	-
Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd	Satellite based rootzone drainage: Year 2 and 3	290,000.00	58,977.27	231,022.73
BDO Audit (SA) Pty Ltd	Mallee CMA environmental works asset ownership and management	19,272.73	19,272.73	-
Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources (DEDJTR)	Mallee Irrigation Incentives Program - Case Management	163,600.00	163,600.00	-
DEDJTR	Nyah to SA Border - Irrigation Extension Program	42,800.00	42,800.00	-
Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning (DELWP)	Understory vegetation monitoring at Hattah Lakes Icon Site	57,851.24	5,785.12	-
DELWP	Large-bodied fish movement through the Lindsay-Mulcra-Wallpolla Icon Site	14,800.00	14,635.45	-
DELWP	Fish Management Plans for the Seven Mallee CMA Victorian Sustainable Diversion Limit Offset Projects and Regional Native Fish Discussion Paper for Mallee CMA Region	276,630.91	276,630.90	-
DELWP	Mulcra Island Fish Management Plan	14,800.00	14,799.96	-
DELWP	The Living Murray Intervention Monitoring - Fish	78,565.45	68,181.81	10,383.64
DELWP	The Living Murray Vegetation Monitoring	212,636.36	212,636.36	-
DELWP	Salinity Offset Charges Pricing Review	154,213.64	76,602.73	77,610.91
DELWP	Analysis of Eucalypt recruitment in relation to environmental watering at Hattah Lakes	20,050.00	20,050.00	-
DELWP	Mallee Region Coordinated Imagery Project	79,620.91	79,620.91	-
Eco Insights Pty Ltd	Black Box Bird Monitoring - Hattah	31,120.00	15,560.00	-
Eco Insights Pty Ltd	The Living Murray Waterbird Condition Monitoring	25,000.00	12,272.73	-
Eco Insights Pty Ltd	The Living Murray Intervention Monitoring - Birds	41,840.00	41,839.99	-
GHD Pty Ltd	Final advance concept designs for Belsar Yungera Sustainable Diversion Limits Project	156,895.00	15,689.50	78,447.50

GHD Pty Ltd	Sustainable Diversion Limits Hattah North Targeted Flora and Fauna Survey	30,313.65	30,313.65	-
GHD Pty Ltd	Merbein Common - Catfish Lagoon Operating Plan and Permits	28,328.18	28,801.00	-
GHD Pty Ltd	Detail Designs, Council Cpprovals and Vegetation Assessments	108,097.17	47,835.41	60,261.76
GHD Pty Ltd	Winged Peppercress Survey at Hattah	29,297.00	29,297.00	-
GHD Pty Ltd	Lake Wallawalla productivity monitoring project	43,518.00	43,518.00	-
Goulburn Murray Water	Goulburn Murray Water to progress Sustainable Diversion Limits Works	165,000.00	35,212.64	107,041.94
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Advanced concept designs Sustainable Diversion Limits Works at Nyah Vinifera & Burra	131,905.00	44,719.95	28,877.68
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Hattah North Draft Cultural Heritage Management Plan Advanced Concept Design Sustainable Diversion Limits Works	93,811.00	14,285.60	-
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Salinity model refinement	589,623.64	533,260.01	56,363.63
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Cowanna Bend Carpark Cultural Heritage Management Plan and Merbein Common Road Capping Works	49,663.64	14,172.73	35,490.91
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	Cultural Heritage Management Plan - Lindsay Island Sustainable Diversion Limits Project	490,454.55	490,201.53	-
Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd	BSMS 5 - Year Review of Register A entry: Mallee Drainage Bore Decommissioning	40,880.00	28,650.00	12,230.00
Latrobe University	Condition Monitoring	501,398.00	81,192.50	-
Latrobe University	Acoustic tagging of fish - Hattah Lakes	30,385.00	30,385.00	-
Latrobe University	Directional netting - Hattah Lakes	26,288.00	26,288.00	-
Latrobe University	The Living Murray Condition Monitoring 2017-18	561,026.36	518,181.81	42,844.55
Latrobe University	Acoustic fish tracking - Hattah Lakes	43,397.00	43,397.00	-
Mallee Sustainable Farming (MSF) Inc	Sustainable Brome Grass Management	227,272.73	40,000.00	152,272.73
MSF	Demonstrating the benefits of break crops in Northern Mallee	227,272.73	80,000.00	112,272.73
MSF	Weed management strategies for sustained no till cropping	27,590.91	16,000.00	-
Native Title Searches Victoria Ltd.	Country Plan Development Agreement	12,500.00	12,500.00	-
Riverness Pty Ltd	Service Provider to Support Development of Mallee Floodplain	90,290.91	58,689.10	-
RMCG	2017-18 Annual Use Limits Seasonal Adjustment	21,545.45	21,545.44	-
RMCG	Environmental Management Action Plan (EMAP) Evaluation	49,500.00	49,500.00	-
RMCG	Mallee Irrigation Incentives Program Review	99,345.45	24,836.36	74,509.09

RMCG	Renewal of Mallee Regional Community Capacity for NRM report	14,745.45	7,372.73	7,372.72
South Australian Water Corporation	Memorandum of Administrative Arrangement Basin Plan Sustainable Diversion Limits Offset Projects 2015-16	239,114.00	61,976.36	107,513.60
South Australian Water Corporation	Final advance concept designs for Wallpolla Sustainable Diversion Limits Project	437,272.73	2,124.56	208,927.90
South Australian Water Corporation	Reimbursement for SA Water to progress the Sustainable Diversion Limits Offset Project for Lindsay & Wallpolla Islands	185,463.73	9,871.94	175,591.79
Tim Cummins & Associates	Revision of the Victorian Mallee Irrigation Region Land and Water Management Plan (LWMP)	108,863.64	43,545.46	65,318.18
Ventia Utility Services Pty Limited	Groundwater bore condition investigation #2	12,472.73	12,472.73	-
Wimmera Catchment Management Authority	Development of Yarriambiack Creek Waterway Action Plan	12,465.00	12,465.00	-